04-19-2002 FORM PTO-1619A mmerce Expires 06/30/99 Office OMB 0651-0027 102060671 FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type 1.15.02 Х New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Year Name (line 1) 2/19/02 LOCKE CONSULTING GROUP, INC. Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) AD MEDIA is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (fine 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) MCLEOD DRIVE SUITE 6320 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 91364 VEGAS LAS Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (UB31-UUZ7), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

0929589

40.00 DP

00000091 190258

80.00 CH

04/18/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC±581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | -1619B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|----------------------------|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 818 346-6555 | | | |
| Name [| ROBERT J. SCHAAP | | |
| Address (line 1) | 212 41 VENT URA BLV | D. SUITE 188 | |
| Address (line 2) | WOODLAND HILLS, CA. 91364 | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| | including any attachments. | es of the attached conveyance do | cument # 9 |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | | |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) | | | |
| 09/295894 | | 6215411B1 | terit rumber(s) |
| 10010556 | | | |
| | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. | | | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | | | |
| Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT | | | |
| has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 | | | |
| Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account | | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-0258 | | | |
| | Au | thorization to charge additional fees: | Yes No No |
| Statement and Signature | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as | | | |
| indicate | d herein. | Mark a. Mans | 4/2/02 |
| | Schaap of Person Signing | Signature | Date |
| | | | |

Assignment

BE IT KNOWN that we, Locke Consulting Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a principal place of business at 3950 E. Patrick, Suite 201, Las Vegas, Nevada 89120 (sometimes hereinafter "Assignor"), has acquired from the original inventor, David Gothard, by mesne assignment, through an assignment document recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. and foreign patent applications and patents (hereafter "Patent Rights"):

- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/295,894, filed April 2, 1999, for Remote Control Electronic Display System;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,215,411 B1 dated April 10, 2001 for Remote Control Electronic Display System;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/010,556 filed November 8, 2001 for Remote Control Electronic Display System;
- EPC Patent Application Serial No. 99108403.9, filed April 29, 1999,
 for Remote Control Electronic Display System;
- Japanese Patent Application Serial No. 11-125258, filed April 30, 1999,
 April 30, 1999 for Remote Control Electronic Display System, and
- Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,270,647, filed April 29, 1999 for Remote Control Electronic Display System.

Whereas, we are informed and believe, other than the assignment to Locke Consulting Group, Inc., by David Gothard, that said David Gothard has not, and by his signature below confirms that he has not, conveyed, transferred, assigned or otherwise hypothecated, and we, Locke Consulting Group, Inc., affirm that we as well as said

David Gothard have not conveyed assigned, transferred or otherwise hypothecated, any of the right, title or interest in and to the Patent Rights and the inventions covered thereby, and that we are still the full and complete owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and the inventions covered thereby;

WHEREAS, Ad Media Displays, Inc., a corporation of the State of Wyoming, having a principal place of business at 6320 McLeod Drive, Suite 7, Las Vegas, Nevada 89120 (sometimes hereinafter referred to as said "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in recognition of certain contractual obligations which have arisen, and in the view of other good and valuable consideration, by and between the Assignor and the Assignee, we, the Assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successor and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions there of, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been sold by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said Assignee, its successors and

assigns.

We agree that we will at all times keep said Assignee advised of our whereabouts, and we will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-ofpocket cost or expense to us, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony, that in the opinion of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the forgoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and application and patents, and said Assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at Las Vegas,

Nevada, this

day of February, 2002.

LOCKE CONSULTING GROUP, INC

TITLE: PRESIDENT

ECRETARY/TREASURER

REEL: 012795 FRAME: 0014

I, DAVD GOTHARD, hereby confirm that I and my agents and representatives have not conveyed, assigned, transferred or otherwise hypothecated any of the right, title or interest in and to the patent rights, other than by way of assignment of all of said rights to said Locke Consulting Group, Inc.

Dated: February 19,2002

DÁVÍD GOTHÁRD

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

| I hereby certify that this correspondence, comprised of: (1) |
|---|
| an assignment document; (2) transmittal letter to the U.S. Patent |
| and Trademark Office; (3) check, and (4) acknowledgment postcard, |
| is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First |
| Class Mail, Certified Return Receipt Requested, in an envelope |
| addressed to: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, |
| D.C. 20231 on, 2002. |
| Signature) Date of Signature: 4/2 , 2002 |

D:\DATA\GOTHARD.DAV\GENERAL\MAIL.CER

RECORDED: 04/15/2002